

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	21-0	1063	Version: 1			
Туре:	Administrative Item			Status:	Agenda Ready	
File created:	11/23/2021			In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	3
On agenda:	12/7	/2021		Final action:	12/7/2021	
Title:	Consider recommendations regarding an Amendment to the Contract for Bella Vista Low Water Crossing Replacement (BC 21146), County Project 830358, First District, as follows:					
	a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the Amendment to the Contract for the Bella Vista Low Water Crossing Replacement, increasing the contract contingency amount by \$60,000.00, resulting in a total contract amount, including contingency and supplemental items, of \$358,677.00; and					
	b) Determine the project was found by the Board to be exempt from the provisions of the California Environmental Quality Act and that the Director of Public Works or designee was authorized to advertise for bids to construct this project on November 6, 2018. A Notice of Exemption was filed on this basis on September 26, 2018, and the proposed action is within the scope of the above reference Notice of Action.					
Sponsors:	PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment A - Amendment 1 to BC21146, 3. Attachment B - Board Contract BC21146, 4. Executed Amendment, 5. Minute Order					
Date	Ver.	Action By	1	A	ction	Result
12/7/2021	1	BOARD	OF SUPERVIS	ORS A	cted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding an Amendment to the Contract for Bella Vista Low Water Crossing Replacement (BC 21146), County Project 830358, First District, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the Amendment to the Contract for the Bella Vista Low Water Crossing Replacement, increasing the contract contingency amount by \$60,000.00, resulting in a total contract amount, including contingency and supplemental items, of \$358,677.00; and

b) Determine the project was found by the Board to be exempt from the provisions of the California Environmental Quality Act and that the Director of Public Works or designee was authorized to advertise for bids to construct this project on November 6, 2018. A Notice of Exemption was filed on this basis on September 26, 2018, and the proposed action is within the scope of the above reference Notice of Action.